PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kusuma P. Vellanki	04/26/2005
Sujal S. Parikh	04/26/2005
Lauren B. Lavoie	04/26/2005
Shankar Ganesh	04/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11117766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)836-8957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: v-melp@microsoft.com Correspondent Name: Albert S. Michalik

Address Line 1: 704 228th Ave NE Suite 193

Address Line 4: Sammamish, WASHINGTON 98074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert S. Michalik

Total Attachments: 3

500036852

source=5550 assignment#page1.tif source=5550 assignment#page2.tif source=5550 assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0274

PATENT

MS Docket No. 312971.01 (OC Docket No. 5550)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DATE	Sujal S. Parikh
DATE	Kusuma P. Vellanki
04/26/2005	Kusun
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entire and exclusive rights, title and intere (and all other applications and patents der applications, in and for the United States, i ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable considuation acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVASSIGNOR agrees to execute the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and perfecting title ti	leration, the receipt of which is hereby iNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ints, title and interest in the INVENTION and ATIVES); all instruments and documents required for ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
was filed on and is filed concurrently here	
	led) this
Ganesh ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subclaimed in a patent application entitled F Hosted in a Browser ("APPLICATION"), whice will be filed without this hereby authorizes, and relaw Offices of Albert S. M. Sammamish, Washington	oject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or Providing Travel Log Integration for Objects
	al S. Parikh, Lauren B. Lavoie, and Shankar

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0275

MS Docket No. 312971.01 (OC Docket No. 5550)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ganesh ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subjectaimed in a patent application entitled ProHosted in a Browser ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this exhereby authorizes, and required Law Offices of Albert S. Michard Sammamish, Washington 9	oviding Travel Log Integration for Objects
filer	d
	Number and filing date, when known; was given U.S. Serial No
	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNI the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries ration, the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to it, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); I instruments and documents required for TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	
DATE	Kusuma P. Vellanki
4/26/05	Solvikle-
DATE	Sujal S. Parikh

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0276

MS Docket No. 312971.01 (OC Docket No. 5550)

4/24/0

DATE

4/26/2005

DATE

Lauren B. Lavole

Shankar Ganesh

Page 2 of 2